For Further  details contact
Dr. Rajesh S.V., Director (i/c) , Department of Physical
Education, University of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram, Ph.
No.9426536305, e-mail: dpe@keralauniversity.ac.in

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. Every Tenderer should submit a tender fee of ₹3,894/- (Rupees Three Thousand Eight
Hundred and Ninety Four Only).

2. Every Tenderer should submit an Earnest money Deposit EMD of ₹21,850/- (Rupees
Twenty One Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Only).

3. Full payments will be made only after satisfactory completion of the supply at Department of
Physical Education, University of Kerala and advance payment will not be allowed under
any circumstances. 

4. Part payment shall be made after supply of every 200 nos.